

ST 20/14
SC 04/14

Order No. 94 dt.18.06.22

Today is fixed for evidence of C.SW. No.10 and 11.
Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.
No steps taken by the prosecution.
No witness is present.
None moves for the prosecution.
It is now 01.00 p.m.
Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused.
Perused the case record.

It appears that since the year of 2015, CSW No.10 and 11, who are the doctors, are being summoned for their evidence, but neither any S/R of summons is received, nor have the witnesses turned up.

The case is adjourned.
Fix 31.08.22 for evidence of C.SW. No.10 and 11.
Issue summons accordingly through CMOH, Hooghly.

CMOH, Hooghly is requested to get the summons served upon the witnesses positively by date fixed, in order to avoid further delay in proceedings with this case and forward the S/R of summons to this Court.

Ld. P.P I/c is directed to take steps for production of witnesses on date fixed.

Let a copy of this order along with the summons be sent to CMOH, Hooghly for compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875