

**ST 20/14**  
**SC 04/14**

Order No. 97 dt.30.03.23

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W11 (CSW No.10).

Sole accused person on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P I/c files hazira of P.W11 (CSW No.10).

P.W11 (CSW No.10) is further cross-examined in full.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 24.07.23 for evidence of CSW No.6 and 12.

Fix 25.07.23 for evidence of CSW No.13.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly  
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly  
WB00875