

ST 20/14
SC 04/14

Order No.98 dt.24.07.23

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.6 and 12.

Sole accused person on Court bail is absent without taking any steps.

Ld. P.P I/c files hazira for the State.

None moves on call.

No witness is present.

Consideration resolution of Local Bar Association the case is adjourned.

At this stage late hazira filed for the accused, but accused found not present on call.

To-date I.e 25.07.23 for evidence of CSW No.13.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875